

# Financial Highlights

	Quarter 2 2019	% Change vs Last Year	YTD June 2019	% Change vs Last Year
System Wide Sales	59,427,610	10.2	113,706,090	13.8
Revenues	43,673,080	6.7	84,027,240	10.1
Net Operating Income	1,141,642	(52.3)	2,910,087	(33.3)
Net Income Attributable to Equity Holders of the Parent	1,122,029	(50.2)	2,657,126	(34.4)
Earnings Per Share - Basic	1.027	(50.4)	2.434	(34.7)
Earnings Per Share - Diluted	1.013	(50.4)	2.400	(34.7)

Note: Amounts in Thousand Pesos except for Per Share Data

